
2 Floor, UIDAHQ Building, Bangla Sahib Road, New Delhi- 110001 

F. No. 25 4/2023/Admn VB2 

Encl: As above 

To 

Government of ndia 

Document verification of the candidates for CHSLE-2023 allocated to Department of 
Telecommunication is scheduled will be carried out on 07.06.2024 at out station and l4.06.2024 at 

Delhi center betwveen 10:00 AM and 05:00 PM. The venue for document verification is attached as 

per Annexure -L 

Ministry of Communications 

2. All candidates are directed to report for Document Verification along with the original 

documents and photocopies as mentioned in Para 16.2 of notification of Combined Higher 

Secondary Level Examination -2023 published by SSC on 09.05.2023, on the date, time and 
location mentioned against their names as per Annexure-II. 

2. All candidates 

Department of Telecommunications 

3. Candidates are also directed to bring two passport size recent color photographs and one original 
Photo ID Proof at the time of document verification. 

Copy to: -

Office of Controller General of Communication Accounts 

4. In case, any candidate fails to report for document verification on the scheduled date and time 
mentioned against his/her name at out station to Delhi, a final opportunity to be present in the O/o 
CGCA from on 14.06.2024 between 10:00 AM to 5:00 PM, in person along with relevant 

documents, failing which the competent authority holds the right to cancel the candidature and 
return the dossiers of the candidate to the SSC. 

1. PS to CGCA 
2. PA to Addl. CGCA 

NOTICE 

3. Jt. CGCA(C&A) 

Dated: 29/05/2024 

1. Pr. CCA, Telangana CCA West Bengal/ CCA UP(E)) CCA Bhopal/Dy. CGCA (C&A) with 
request for making arrangement for document verification and to nominate one nodal officer not 

below the rank of AAO at their office for the purpose of document verification as per the 
guidelines/instructions (Annexure-III) attached herewith. 

29.05-202y 
(Sukanta Kumar Das) 

ACAO 

Email: dycgcacoord-dot@gov.in 
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15 

16 

|17 

Name of the State 

|18 

Dellhi & NCR 

|Harvana 
Uttarakhand 

|10. Bihar 

|Punjab 
Rajasthan 
Madhya Pradesh 
Maharashtra 
Chhattisgarh 
Gujarat 

Jharkhand 
West Bengal 
Odisha 

Uttar Pradesh 

Andhra Pradesh 

Tamil Nadu 

Kerala 

Telangana 

Total 

No. 

Candidates 

09 

05 

|02 

01 

07 
07 

|01 

01 

01 

05 

|02 
01 

01 

17 

J04 

|02 

|02 

J01 
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Annexure-I 

oflVenue 

O/o CGCA, New 
Delhi, 2nd Floor 

|UIDAI HQ Building, 
|Bangla Sahib Road, 
New Delhi- 110001 

|CCA Madhya 
Pradesh, 1lst Floor, 
Door Sanchar 

Bhawan, 
Hoshangabad Road, 
Bhopal- 462015 
O/o CCA West 

lO/o CCA UP (East), 
T.E. Camnpus, Vikas 
Khand-I, Gomti 
Nagar, Lucknow 
226010 

Proposed Date Name of officer 

Pr. CCA Telangana, 
Chikkdapally, 
Hyderabad- 500020 

of DV 

14.06.2024 

Time: 

AM to 05:00 
|PM 

Time: 

07.06.2024 Sh. Hardeep Singh, 

PM 

|AM to 05:00 

07.06.2024 

Sh. Nagender Pal 
10:00 Singh, AAO 

Bengal, Nizam Palace, |Time: 
10th Floor, 2nd M.S.OAM to 05:00 
Building234/4, AJC PM 

Bose Road, Kolkata 
700020 

10:00 LDC 

07.06.2024 

Time: 

|07.06.2024 

Time: 10:00 

|AM to 05:00 
PM 

PM 

who will attend 

the DV 

10:00 AAO 

AM to 05:00 

Sh. Nirupam Biswas, 

wR /Govemmont of inde 

10:00 SA 

R/ Winistry of Communications 
r frTT / Department of Telecom 

Sh. Sonu, LDC 

Sh. Rakesh Chillar, 

24-05-20y 

TR fT, aTeI HIfE te UNA Q4: Bagla Sahib Road 



SI. No. Name of the Candid:ates 

2 

3 

6 

7 

1 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

17 Bhupendra Pachahara 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

41 

42 

Rahul Sahu 

Shri Ram Yadav 

Sakshee Patsariya 
Sumit Singh 
Ashutosh Yadav 

Abhinav Bhardwaj 
Tanya Gupta 

Yasir Khan 

Suyash Awasthi 

|Mrityunjay Rai 
Nisha Tripathi 
Rishi Chaubey 

Ashrit Sachan 
Vikas Rajput 
Kushal Chaurasia 

Aman Singh 

Robinsh Kumar 
Deepak Kumar 
Avinash Kumar 
Saurav Kumar 

Soumya Das 
Piyush Kishore 

Satish Kumar Chaudhary 
Sunil Kumar Saw 

Rasmi Ranjan Sethi 

Yaka Ravi Varma 

Rajesh Dhanapal 
Karanam Naga Tarun Sai 

Deepak S 

Keerthipati Priyanka 
Umanath J Kamath 

Siddharth Rajendran 
Gedela Rama Krishna 

B Harini 
Nakum Harshad 

Mansukhbhai 

Ashwin Kharadia 

Shashank Gupta 
Sayed Ali Raza 

|Megha Mangal 
Ritik Kumar 
Neeraj Agrawal 

Annexure-ll 

Roll No. Date 

3009011650 (07.06.2024 
3003069707 (07.06.2024 

3008004317 07.06.2024 

3013084841 07.06.2024 
3009017413 07.06.2024 

3005004616 07.06.2024 

6005020182 07.06.2024 
3008015740 07.06.2024 

3009069850 07.06.2024 

3013003067 07.06.2024 

3009045883 (07.06.2024 
2201118431 07.06.2024 

3009004900 07.06.2024 

3009006463 07.06.2024 

2201288961 07.06.2024 

3009038984 07.06.2024 
3001022364 07.06.2024 

3206136418 07.06.2024 
7801000861 /07.06.2024 

7002001167 |07.06.2024 

3207007584 |07.06.2024 

4410037285 07.06.2024 

3205006042 |07.06.2024 

3206006787 (07.06.2024 

32030044671 07.06.2024 
4604015451 07.06.2024 
8007002478 07.06.2024 
8206008803 |07.06.2024 

9001005976 |07.06.2024 

9205007247 07.06.2024 
8601043839 07.06.2024 

9210004328 |07.06.2024 
8201015640 |07.06.2024 

8007022915 07.06.2024 
8601013664 (07.06.2024 

7001013883 
07.06.2024 

6006022937 07.06.2024 
6007006408 |07.06.2024 

7204003345 07.06.2024 
6005002169 07.06.2024 

6202002500 |07.06.2024 
6006006932 07.06.2024 

Time 

10:00 AM 

10:00 AM 

10:00 AM 

10:00 AM 

10:00 AM 

10:00 AM 

10:00 AM 

10:00 AM 

10:00 AM 

10:00 AM 

Campus, Vikas 
Khand-I, Gomti 

10:00 AM Nagar, Lucknow 
10:00 AM 226010 

10:00 AM 

10:00 AM 

10:00 AM 

10:00 AM 

10:00 AM 

10:00 AM 

10:00 AM 

10:00 AM 

Center 

10:00 AM O/o CCA West 

10:00 AM Bengal, Nizam 
Palace, 10th 
Floor, 2nd 
M.S.O, 

10:00 AM Building234/4, 
10:00 AM AJC Bose 
10:00 AM Road, Kolkata 
10:00 AM 700020 

10:00 AM 

O/o CCA UP 

10:00 AM 

(East), T.E. 

10:00 AM 

10:00 AM olo Pr. CCA 
10:00 AM Telangana, 
10:00 AM Chikkdapally, 
10:00 AM Hyderabad 

500020 
10:00 AM 

10:00 AM O/o CCA Madhya 
10:00 AM Pradesh, 1st 

Floor, Door 10:00 AM 
Sanchar Bhawan, 10:00 AM 
Hoshangabad 

10:00 AM Road, Bhopal 
10:00 AM 462015 
10:00 AM 

TCommunications 

KHR fAHIT/ Department of Telecom 

rats 4EIfNAG Hurr /O/o CGCA 

HTITR f 0TI Ra ts I UIDAL Blda Bangla Sahib Road 

1 
ci-110001 / New Delhu - 110001 

10:00 AM 



43 

44 

45 

46 

47 

50 

51 

5. 

53 

54 

55 

56 

57 

58 

59 

60 

61 

62 

63 

64 

65 

66 

67 

68 

69 

Sakshi Upadhyay 
Akanksha Agrawal 

Md Sohail Mansoori 
Kuldeep Singh Deora 

Gulshan Sharma 

Prabhat Bhandari 

Naresh 

Aman Mishra 

Anuj 
Arvind Sharma 

Sanoj Kaushik 

Yuvraj Yogesh 
Prince Kumar 

Aman 

Ashwani Beniwal 

Deepak Ahlawat 

Rohit Raj Sahni 

Nidhi Jawalia 

Ankush Kumar 

Rohit Kumar 

Gaurav 
Rohan Meena 
Siyaram Meena 

Akshat Meena 

Shreyashi Basu 
Lovejeet Singh 
Nutan Gautam 

6007016802 07.06.2024 
6001027033 07.06.2024 

6007013743 07.06.2024 
2405166590 14.06.2024 

2201195947 |14.06.2024 

200202 1895 14.06.2024 

2201210780 14.06.2024 

2201191953 |14.06.2024 
2201099576 |14.06.2024 

2201044630 14.06.2024 
2405120015 14.06.2024 

1403015287 14.06.2024 

2201025400 14.06.2024 

2201183336 (14.06.2024 
2406002532 14.06.2024 

2201248186 14.06.2024 

2201062538 |14.06.2024 

2201177625 |14.06.2024 

2003011300 14.06.2024 

2201093566 |14.06.2024 

2201094199 14.06.2024 
2405078393 |14.06.2024 

2405158589 14.06.2024 
2405007728 14.06.2024 
2201072802 |14.06.2024 

2201246443 14.06.2024 

3011022642 14.06.2024 

10:00 AM 

10:00 AM 

10:00 AM 
10:00 AM 

10:00 AM 
10:00 AM 

10:00 AM 
10:00 AM 

10:00 AM 

10:00 AM 
10:00 AM 

10:00 AM 

10:00 AM 

10:00 AM 

10:00 AM 

10:00 AM 

10:00 AM 

10:00 AM 

10:00 AM 
10:00 AM 

10:00 AM 
10:00 AM 

10:00 AM 

10:00 AM 

10:00 AM 
10:00 AM 

10:00 AM 

O/o CGCA, 2nd 
Floor, UIDAI HQ 
Building, Bangla 
Sahib Road, New 

Delhi- 110001 

29.022y 

HIRG HROR / Government of India 

HaR 4TG4 / Ministry of Communications 

/ Department of Telecom 

m Etu Har ta /olo CGCA 

3UTR AfST, TGII Hft s, /UIDAI Bldg. Bangla Sahib Road 

-110001 / NeW Delhi -110001 



Guidelines/ Instructions for carrying out Document Verification of the 
candidates sclected througlh CHSLE-2023. 

The following particulars/documents (prescribed in the Notice of examination) of 
each of the candidate(s) shall be verified comprehensively in the following manner: 

i. 

ii. 

iii. 

iv. 

V 

vi. 
vi. 

Viii. 

ix. 

Annexure Ill 

X. 

xi. 

Name of candidate / father's name /mother's name filled in the application form should be as 
per matrIculation certificate. In case of minor variations. if the genuineness of the candidate 

IS verified, appropriate affidavit may be taken from the candidate. In case of claim of change 

in name after matriculation, additional documents mentioned at the relevant para of the 

Notice of Examination may be taken. 
Date of birth filled in the application form mst he as ner matriculation certificate. In case of 

any mismatch, candidature will be rejected. 
Essential qualification as on the crucial date. The result of the requisite educational 

qualification must have been declared by the Institute/ University by the specified date. 

Mere processing of the result by the University/ Institute by the cut-off date does not fulfill 

the EQ requirement. Candidature of candidates not fulfilling the EQ requirement as on the 

crucial date will be rejected. 

In case of the candidates possessing degrees/ diplomas/ certificates awarded through Open 

and Distance Learning mode of education, the appointing authority may verify approval 

given to the University by the Distance Education Bureau, University Grants Commission 

for the relevant period. In case of the candidates possessing equivalent educational 

qualification, such candidates shall also produce relevant Equivalence Certificate from the 

authorities concerned at the time of Document Verification. However, final decision 

regardingg selection of such candidates will be taken by the User Department. 

Age relaxation claimed by candidate(s), if any. 
SC/ST/OBC/EWS/ESMPwD certificate issued by the Competent Authority, if applicable 

In respect of OBC candidates(s), the extant guidelines regarding creamy layer status may be 

followed strictly. Certificates showing only the community as per State list must not be 

accepted. In case of Female OBC candidates, OBC certificate should be issued as Daughter 

of i.e. carrying her father's name. 

In case of any issue with regard to SC/ST/ OBC certificate, instructions contained In DoPT 

OM 36011/1/2012-Estt. (Res.) dated 08.10.2015 may be followed. 

In case of EWS candidate, it must be ensured that he/she possesses the Income & Asset 

certificate valid for the financial year 2023-2024 issued on the basis of Income for the 

financial year 2022-23 in accordance with the DoP&T OM No. 36039/1/2019 Estt (Res) 

dated 31.01.2019. 

In case of ESM, the status of 'ex-serviceman' must be acquired within the stipulated period 

of one year from the closing date of receipt of applications. Cases of Ex-servicemen already 

securing employment in civil side under Government in Group 'C & 'D' posts on regular 

basis after availing of the benefits of reservation given to ex-servicemen must be dealt as 

perl4 08.2014 issued by DoP&T Undertaking/certificate as per relevant annexure to the 

Notice of Examination is to be taken from the candidate 

In case of candidates with benchmark dl sabilities (PwBD), relevant Disability Certificate 

must be checked. It must also be ensured that the PwBD sub-cate gory ie. 
OH/HH/VH/PwBD-Other filled in the application form is as per their certificate of disability 

issued by the competent authority, failing which their candidature shall be cancelled. No 
change of PwBD sub-category is allowed as per provisions of the Notice of Examination. It 
may be noted that type of disability/disabilities (such as OA. OL. BL. Dw, MI. SLD etc.) as 

indicated in the Notification No. 38-16/2020n -DD II dated 04.01.2021 issued by 



Ni. 

Ni. 

XIV. 

XV. 

Xvi. 

Department of Enpowerment of P'ersons with Disabilities, should be clcarly mentioned by 

the compctent authority issuing the certiticate, Il should be checkcd whether the post is 

identiticd suitable for the disability of the candidate as ner the Noticc of Examination and 

subscquent corrigenda/addenda. 
ln case of PwBD candidate, it must also be checked whether the facility of Compensatory 

tme has been availed as per the list cnclosed. If availed. it must be checked whether the 

facility of Compensatory timc has been availed in accordance with the provisions mentionced 

in the Notice of Examination and requisite supporting documents must also be checked. 

Candidate's result, rank category etc. may be verified with the result available on the 

Commission's website and the list encloscd. 
Photo, Signature, LTI and Handwriting taken on admission Certificate (Commission's copy) 

and documents obtained at different stages of examination should be prima-tacie veritied by 

the appointing authority with particulars of candidate (s) concerned. 
Photograph of the candidate captured at the time of Computer Based Examination (all 

Tiers/Stages), Skill Test (if applicable) have been provided in the candidate's dossier. These 

photographs should be matched with each other as well as with candidate who appears for 

document verification and with the candidate who is offered the appointment by the 

appointing authority. 
In case of any suspicion with regard to genuineness of candidate, the same may be referred 

to the appropriate authorities like Central Forensic Science Laboratory (CFSL) or any other 

authority, as the case may be. 

2.1 If Authority after verification of certificates/ documents of EQs/ caste/category/ PwBD etc. of 

the recommended candidates find that if any claim made in the application is not substantiated by 

certificates/ documents at the time of document verification or at any stage. The candidature of such 

candidates is liable to be cancelled. 

2.2 However, the candidates may be given appropriate time (2-3 weeks) to produce/rectify the 

certificates/documents before taking a final decision 

on the candidature of the candidate concerned. 

2.3 No Objection Certificate, in case already employed in Government/ Government undertakings. 

2.4. Thumb impression (LTI) of the candidate and two color photographs of the candidate may also 

be taken at the time DV. 

29 

MIG HOR / Government of India 
Ministry of Communlcations 

HaR fHTT / Department of Telecom 

aalq HEIfUIG HIR A/Olo CGCA 

3IR afsT quI HIRa IUIA BL E3rola Sahib Road 
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