### Government of India

## Ministry of Communications

### Department of Telecommunications

## Office of Controller General of Communication Accounts 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, UIDAI HQ Building, Bangla Sahib Road, New Delhi- 110001

F. No. 25-4/2023/Admn V / 18.2

Dated: 29/05/2024

#### NOTICE

Document verification of the candidates for CHSLE-2023 allocated to Department of Telecommunication is scheduled will be carried out on 07.06.2024 at out station and 14.06.2024 at Delhi center between 10:00 AM and 05:00 PM. The venue for document verification is attached as per **Annexure -1**.

- 2. All candidates are directed to report for Document Verification along with the original documents and photocopies as mentioned in Para 16.2 of notification of Combined Higher Secondary Level Examination -2023 published by SSC on 09.05.2023, on the date, time and location mentioned against their names as per **Annexure-II**.
- 3. Candidates are also directed to bring two passport size recent color photographs and one original Photo ID Proof at the time of document verification.
- 4. In case, any candidate fails to report for document verification on the scheduled date and time mentioned against his/her name at out station to Delhi, a final opportunity to be present in the O/o CGCA from on 14.06.2024 between 10:00 AM to 5:00 PM, in person along with relevant documents, failing which the competent authority holds the right to cancel the candidature and return the dossiers of the candidate to the SSC.

Encl: As above

(Sukanta Kumar Das)

ACAO

Email: dycgcacoord-dot@gov.in

To

- 1. Pr. CCA, Telangana/ CCA West Bengal/ CCA UP(E)/ CCA Bhopal/Dy. CGCA (C&A) with request for making arrangement for document verification and to nominate one nodal officer not below the rank of AAO at their office for the purpose of document verification as per the guidelines/instructions (Annexure-III) attached herewith.
- 2. All candidates

Copy to: -

- 1. PS to CGCA
- 2. PA to Addl. CGCA
- 3. Jt. CGCA(C&A)

# Annexure-I

S. No.	Name of the State	No. of Candidates	Venue	Proposed Date of DV	Name of officer who will attend the DV
1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8.	Delhi & NCR Haryana Uttarakhand Punjab Rajasthan Madhya Pradesh Maharashtra Chhattisgarh Gujarat	09 05 02 01 07 07 01 01	O/o CGCA, New Delhi, 2nd Floor UIDAI HQ Building, Bangla Sahib Road, New Delhi- 110001 CCA Madhya Pradesh, 1st Floor, Door Sanchar Bhawan, Hoshangabad Road, Bhopal- 462015	14.06.2024 Time: 10:00 AM to 05:00 PM 07.06.2024 Time: 10:00 AM to 05:00 PM	Sh. Nagender Pal Singh, AAO Sh. Hardeep Singh, LDC
10. 11 12 13	Bihar  Jharkhand  West Bengal  Odisha	05 02 01 01	O/o CCA West Bengal, Nizam Palace, 10th Floor, 2nd M.S.O , Building234/4, AJC Bose Road, Kolkata- 700020	07.06.2024 Time: 10:00 AM to 05:00 PM	Sh. Nirupam Biswas, AAO
14	Uttar Pradesh	17	O/o CCA UP (East), T.E. Campus, Vikas Khand-I, Gomti Nagar, Lucknow- 226010	07.06.2024 Time: 10:00 AM to 05:00 PM	Sh. Sonu, LDC
15 16 17 18	Andhra Pradesh Tamil Nadu Kerala Telangana	02 02 01	Pr. CCA Telangana, Chikkdapally, Hyderabad- 500020	07.06.2024 Time: 10:00 AM to 05:00 PM	Sh. Rakesh Chillar, SA
	Total	69			

जुन के के किया / ACAO जुन स्वाप्त सरकर / Government of India संबार में करने / Ministry of Communications दूरसंबार विभाग / Department of Telecom कार्यात्वय महानियंत्रक संचार लेखा / 0/o CGCA आधार बिल्डिंग, बंगला सहिब रोड / UHDA: प्राप्त Bangla Sahib Road नई हिन्सी . . . . .

# **Annexure-II**

Sl. No.	Name of the Candidates	Roll No.	Date	Time	Center
1	Rahul Sahu	3009011650	07.06.2024	10:00 AM	1
2	Shri Ram Yadav	3003069707	07.06.2024	10:00 AM	1
3	Sakshee Patsariya	3008004317	07.06.2024	10:00 AM	1
4	Sumit Singh	3013084841	07.06.2024	10:00 AM	1
5	Ashutosh Yadav	3009017413	07.06.2024	10:00 AM	1
6	Abhinav Bhardwaj	3005004616	07.06.2024	10:00 AM	1
7	Tanya Gupta	6005020182	07.06.2024	10:00 AM	O/o CCA UP
8	Yasir Khan	3008015740	07.06.2024	10:00 AM	(East), T.E. Campus, Vikas
9	Suyash Awasthi	3009069850	07.06.2024	10:00 AM	Khand-I, Gomti
10	Mrityunjay Rai		07.06.2024	10:00 AM	
11	Nisha Tripathi	3009045883	07.06.2024	10:00 AM	
12	Rishi Chaubey	2201118431		10:00 AM	
13	Ashrit Sachan	3009004900		10:00 AM	
14	Vikas Rajput	3009006463		10:00 AM	
15	Kushal Chaurasia	2201288961		10:00 AM	
16	Aman Singh	3009038984		10:00 AM	
17	Bhupendra Pachahara	3001022364		10:00 AM	
18	Robinsh Kumar	3206136418		10:00 AM	
19	Deepak Kumar	7801000861		10:00 AM	O/o CCA West
20	Avinash Kumar	7002001167		10:00 AM	Bengal, Nizam
21	Saurav Kumar	3207007584	07.06.2024	10:00 AM	Palace, 10th Floor, 2nd
22	Soumya Das	4410037285	07.06.2024	10:00 AM	M.S.O,
23	Piyush Kishore	3205006042	07.06.2024	10:00 AM	Building234/4,
24	Satish Kumar Chaudhary	3206006787	07.06.2024	10:00 AM	AJC Bose
25	Sunil Kumar Saw	320300 107 =	07.06.2024	10:00 AM	Road, Kolkata-
26	Rasmi Ranjan Sethi	4604015451	07.06.2024	10:00 AM	700020
27	Yaka Ravi Varma	8007002478		10:00 AM	
	Rajesh Dhanapal	8206008803		10:00 AM	
29	Karanam Naga Tarun Sai	9001005976		10:00 AM	O/o Pr. CCA
	Deepak S	320000.2.	7.06.2024	10:00 AM	Telangana,
31	Keerthipati Priyanka	00010	7.06.2024	10:00 AM	Chikkdapally,
32	Umanath J Kamath	322000	7.06.2024	10:00 AM	Hyderabad- 500020
33	Siddharth Rajendran	02020	7.06.2024	10:00 AM	500020
34	Gedela Rama Krishna		7.06.2024	10:00 AM	
35	B Harini	8601013664 0		10:00 AM	
	Nakum Harshad	7001013883	7.06.2024	10.00 111	O/o CCA Madhus
	Mansukhbhai		7.06.2024	10:00 AM	O/o CCA Madhya Pradesh, 1st
	Ashwin Kharadia		7.06.2024	10:00 AM	Floor, Door
	Shashank Gupta	000,000	7.06.2024	10:00 AM	Sanchar Bhawan,
	Sayed Ali Raza	7204003345 0		10:00 AM	Hoshangabad
	Megha Mangal		7.06.2024	10:00 AM	Road, Bhopal-
	Ritik Kumar	6202002500 0		10:00 AM	462015
42	Neeraj Agrawal	6006006932 0	7.06.2024	10:00 AM	



43	Sakshi Upadhyay	6007016802 07.06.	2024 10:00 AM	
44	Akanksha Agrawal	6001027033 07.06.	2024 10:00 AM	
45	Md Sohail Mansoori	6007013743 07.06.	2024 10:00 AM	
46	Kuldeep Singh Deora	2405166590 14.06.	2024 10:00 AM	
47	Gulshan Sharma	2201195947 14.06.	2024 10:00 AM	
48	Prabhat Bhandari	2002021895 14.06.	2024 10:00 AM	
49	Naresh	2201210780 14.06.	2024 10:00 AM	
50	Aman Mishra	2201191953 14.06.	2024 10:00 AM	
51	Anuj	2201099576 14.06.	2024 10:00 AM	
52	Arvind Sharma	2201044630 14.06.	2024 10:00 AM	
53	Sanoj Kaushik	2405120015 14.06.	2024 10:00 AM	
54	Yuvraj Yogesh	1403015287 14.06.	2024 10:00 AM	
55	Prince Kumar	2201025400 14.06.	2024 10:00 AM	O/o CGCA, 2nd
56	Aman	2201183336 14.06.	2024 10:00 AM	Floor, UIDAI HQ
57	Ashwani Beniwal	2406002532 14.06.	2024 10:00 AM	Building, Bangla
58	Deepak Ahlawat	2201248186 14.06.	2024 10:00 AM	Sahib Road, New
59	Rohit Raj Sahni	2201062538 14.06.	2024 10:00 AM	Delhi- 110001
60	Nidhi Jawalia	2201177625 14.06.		
61	Ankush Kumar	2003011300 14.06.	2024 10:00 AM	
62	Rohit Kumar	2201093566 14.06.		
63	Gaurav	2201094199 14.06.		
64	Rohan Meena	2405078393 14.06.		
65	Siyaram Meena	2405158589 14.06.		
66	Akshat Meena	2405007728 14.06.		
67	Shreyashi Basu	2201072802 14.06.		
68	Lovejeet Singh	2201246443 14.06.		
69	Nutan Gautam	3011022642 14.06.	2024 10:00 AM	

29.05.2024

सहा. मुख्य लेखाधिकारी / ACAO भारत सरकार / Government of India संचार मंत्रालय / Ministry of Communications दूरसंचार विमाग / Department of Telecom कार्यालय महानियंत्रक संचार लेखा / O/o CGCA आधार बिल्डिंग, बंगाला साहिब रोड, / UIDAI Bldg Bangla Sahib Road नई दिल्ली - 110001 / New Delhi - 110001

### Annexure III

Guidelines/ Instructions for carrying out Document Verification of the candidates selected through CHSLE-2023.

The following particulars/documents (prescribed in the Notice of examination) of each of the candidate(s) shall be verified comprehensively in the following manner:

- Name of candidate / father's name /mother's name filled in the application form should be as per matriculation certificate. In case of minor variations, if the genuineness of the candidate is verified, appropriate affidavit may be taken from the candidate. In case of claim of change in name after matriculation, additional documents mentioned at the relevant para of the Notice of Examination may be taken.
- Date of birth filled in the application form must be as per matriculation certificate. In case of ii. any mismatch, candidature will be rejected.
- Essential qualification as on the crucial date. The result of the requisite educational iii. qualification must have been declared by the Institute/ University by the specified date. Mere processing of the result by the University/ Institute by the cut-off date does not fulfill the EQ requirement. Candidature of candidates not fulfilling the EQ requirement as on the crucial date will be rejected.
- In case of the candidates possessing degrees/ diplomas/ certificates awarded through Open and Distance Learning mode of education, the appointing authority may verify approval iv. given to the University by the Distance Education Bureau, University Grants Commission for the relevant period. In case of the candidates possessing equivalent educational qualification, such candidates shall also produce relevant Equivalence Certificate from the authorities concerned at the time of Document Verification. However, final decision regarding selection of such candidates will be taken by the User Department.
- Age relaxation claimed by candidate(s), if any.
- SC/ST/OBC/EWS/ESM/PwD certificate issued by the Competent Authority, if applicable v. vi.
- In respect of OBC candidates(s), the extant guidelines regarding creamy layer status may be followed strictly. Certificates showing only the community as per State list must not be vii. accepted. In case of Female OBC candidates, OBC certificate should be issued as Daughter of i.e. carrying her father's name.
- In case of any issue with regard to SC/ST/ OBC certificate, instructions contained In DoPT viii. OM 36011/1/2012-Estt. (Res.) dated 08.10.2015 may be followed.
- In case of EWS candidate, it must be ensured that he/she possesses the Income & Asset ix. certificate valid for the financial year 2023-2024 issued on the basis of Income for the financial year 2022-23 in accordance with the DoP&T OM No. 36039/1/2019 Estt (Res) dated 31.01.2019.
- In case of ESM, the status of 'ex-serviceman' must be acquired within the stipulated period of one year from the closing date of receipt of applications. Cases of Ex-servicemen already х. securing employment in civil side under Government in Group 'C' & 'D' posts on regular basis after availing of the benefits of reservation given to ex-servicemen must be dealt as per14 08.2014 issued by DoP&T Undertaking/certificate as per relevant annexure to the Notice of Examination is to be taken from the candidate
- In case of candidates with benchmark d1sabilities (PwBD), relevant Disability Certificate xi. must be checked. It must also be ensured that the PwBD sub-cate gory ie. OH/HH/VH/PwBD-Other filled in the application form is as per their certificate of disability issued by the competent authority, failing which their candidature shall be cancelled. No change of PwBD sub-category is allowed as per provisions of the Notice of Examination. It may be noted that type of disability/disabilities (such as OA. OL. BL. Dw, MI. SLD etc.) as indicated in the Notification No. 38-16/2020n -DD II dated 04.01.2021 issued by

952

Department of Empowerment of Persons with Disabilities, should be clearly mentioned by the competent authority issuing the certificate. It should be checked whether the post is identified suitable for the disability of the candidate as per the Notice of Examination and subsequent corrigenda/addenda.

- In case of PwBD candidate, it must also be checked whether the facility of Compensatory xii. time has been availed as per the list enclosed. If availed, it must be checked whether the facility of Compensatory time has been availed in accordance with the provisions mentioned in the Notice of Examination and requisite supporting documents must also be checked.
- Candidate's result, rank category etc. may be verified with the result available on the xiii. Commission's website and the list enclosed.
- Photo, Signature, LTI and Handwriting taken on admission Certificate (Commission's copy) and documents obtained at different stages of examination should be prima-facie verified by xiv. the appointing authority with particulars of candidate (s) concerned.
- Photograph of the candidate captured at the time of Computer Based Examination (all Tiers/Stages), Skill Test (if applicable) have been provided in the candidate's dossier. These XV. photographs should be matched with each other as well as with candidate who appears for document verification and with the candidate who is offered the appointment by the appointing authority.
- In case of any suspicion with regard to genuineness of candidate, the same may be referred to the appropriate authorities like Central Forensic Science Laboratory (CFSL) or any other xvi. authority, as the case may be.
- 2.1 If Authority after verification of certificates/ documents of EQs/ caste/category/ PwBD etc. of the recommended candidates find that if any claim made in the application is not substantiated by certificates/ documents at the time of document verification or at any stage. The candidature of such candidates is liable to be cancelled.
- 2.2 However, the candidates may be given appropriate time (2-3 weeks) to produce/rectify the certificates/documents before taking a final decision

on the candidature of the candidate concerned.

D

- 2.3 No Objection Certificate, in case already employed in Government/ Government undertakings.
- 2.4. Thumb impression (LTI) of the candidate and two color photographs of the candidate may also be taken at the time DV.

भारत सरकार / Government of India संघार मंत्रालय / Ministry of Communications दूरसंचार विभाग / Department of Telecom कार्यालय महानियंत्रक सतार लेखा / O/o CGCA

आधार बिल्डिंग, बंगला साहिब रोड / UIDA: Bite Fanda Sahib Road